

CITY OF CONCORD

REPORT TO MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL

TO: Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council

FROM: David Gill, Parks and Recreation Director

RE: Authorization to accept monetary donations in the amount of \$3,149.00

DATE: January 23, 2018

Recommendation

It is recommended that City Council approve the acceptance and expenditure of the gifts to the City of Concord cited below for the purpose indicated:

Donor	Amount	Purpose	G/L Account
Capitol Ski and	\$1,465	Bill Koch Ski League	GRTRECMISC 2910
Outing Club			Bill Koch
Vicki Sakekeeny	\$10.00	Scholarship Fund	GRTRECMISC 2910
			Scholarship
Anna Cronin	\$1.00	Scholarship Fund	GRTRECMISC 2910
			Scholarship
Andrew Sznerch	\$1.00	Scholarship Fund	GRTRECMISC 2910
			Scholarship
Michelle Burke	\$1.00	Scholarship Fund	GRTRECMISC 2910
			Scholarship
Kelly O'Brien	\$5.00	Scholarship Fund	GRTRECMISC 2910
			Scholarship
Anna LaForce	\$6.00	Scholarship Fund	GRTRECMISC 2910
			Scholarship
Deepak Pant	\$10.00	Scholarship Fund	GRTRECMISC 2910
			Scholarship
Minnigh Family Trust	\$150.00	Scholarship Fund	GRTRECMISC 2910
			Scholarship
John & Patricia	\$350.00	Adopt A Tree	GRTRECMISC 2910
Orzano			Adopt A Tree
Dennis & Elaine	\$50.00	Adopt A Tree	GRTRECMISC 2910
Kellerman			Adopt A Tree
anonymous	\$100	Seth Dougherty Basketball	GRTRECMISC 2910
		Scholarship	Seth Dougherty

anonymous	\$100.00	Adopt A Grave	GRTRECMISC 2910
			Adopt A Grave
Jim & Wendy Spain	\$100.00	Adopt A Grave	GRTRECMISC 2910
			Adopt A Grave
anonymous	\$100.00	Adopt A Grave	GRTRECMISC 2910
			Adopt A Grave
Robert & Ella May	\$100.00	Adopt A Grave	GRTRECMISC 2910
Butler			Adopt A Grave
Patricia Andrews	\$300.00	Adopt A Grave	GRTRECMISC 2910
			Adopt A Grave
anonymous	\$100.00	Adopt A Grave	GRTRECMISC 2910
			Adopt A Grave
Stephen D. Thomas	\$100.00	Adopt A Grave	GRTRECMISC 2910
			Adopt A Grave
Monique Jillson	\$100.00	Adopt A Grave	GRTRECMISC 2910
			Adopt A Grave

Background

- 1. The purpose of the gifts listed above is consistent with, and presents no conflict or obstacle to, the accomplishment of City Council goals, the Code of Ordinances, or the operating functions of the Parks and Recreation Department.
- 2. A letter of thanks on behalf of the City Council and the citizens of the City of Concord have been sent to donors listed above.

Discussion

With these donations the City of Concord Parks and Recreation Department will be able to continue offering these programs and events for our residents.